This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 4 P. Shaw
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 21UKEX21331X Issue 0
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment Solenoid Drivers HiC2883* and HiC2871A*

safe circuits.
The devices can be directly connected to an appropriately certified termination-board.
Type designation
Type designation of the Solenoid Drivers are:
- HiC2883*
- HiC2871A*
The asterisks shown in the type code can be replaced by a combination of tokens, indicating different
versions that have no influence on the approval.
Electrical data
Safe Area connections:
HiC2883*
Power Supply:
Connection:
Rated Voltage:
Maximum Voltage Um:
Input:
Connection:
Rated Voltage:
Maximum Voltage Um:
Fault relay:
Connection:
Contact load:
Maximum Voltage Um:
Fault bus:
Connection:
Rated Voltage:
Maximum Voltage Um:
HiC2871A*
Input:
Connection:
Rated Voltage:
Maximum Voltage Um:
SL1 1a, 1b (-), SL1 2a, 2b(+)
19..30 V DC
60 V
SL1 7a and/or 9a (-), SL1 8a and/or 10a (+)
0 ... 30 V DC
60 V
SL1 9b, SL1 10b
30 V DC 0.5A
60 V
SL1 6b
19..30 V DC
60V
SL1 7a and/or 9a (-), SL1 8a and/or 10a (+)
0..30 V DC
60 V
  CML 21UKEX21331X
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied                                      3 of 4                              UK Type Examination Certificate – Equipment MM
in its entirety and without change                                                                                                       Version: 6.0 (MM)  Approval: Approved
Hazardous Area connections:
Output:
Connection:
SL2 5a (+), SL2 5b (-)
HiC2883* and HiC2871A*:
Maximum values: